





"InterDok - Interdisciplinary Doctoral Studies Projects at Wroclaw University of Science and Technology"

Cooperation Agreement

between
University of/Institute/Company*, having its office at
represented by
1) Faculty/Institute/Company representative*
hereinafter referred to as University/the Delegatee*
and
Wroclaw University of Science and Technology, having its office atrepresented by:
1) Rector/Vice-Rector for Research and International Relations:
2) Dean of the Faculty
University – Faculty of/Institute/Company*, hereinafter referred to as the Contracting Party, and Wroclaw University of Science and Technology, hereinafter referred to as WUST - Faculty of, confirming their interest in the development of cooperation in the field of research and teaching to their mutual advantage, have agreed as follows.
Art. 1
The purpose of this Agreement is to define the aims, terms and conditions of cooperation between the Faculties involved.
Art. 2
The scope of this Agreement comprises teaching and research.
Art. 3
Both Parties agree on the following forms of cooperation:
zom i m dec agree on and rouning rounio or cooperation.
in the field of education:
to comparing the death intermedian

to organize student internship,

in the field of research:

- to carry out joint research projects,
- to exchange scientific and technical information,
- to coordinate research studies.
- to publish the results in these areas,

in the field of student exchange:

• to carry out joint research programmes by students

Art. 4

1. In order to achieve specific objectives and tasks under this Agreement, the Parties shall sign a separate detailed document which shall provide for the rules of cooperation in particular such as







"InterDok - Interdisciplinary Doctoral Studies Projects at Wroclaw University of Science and Technology"

the method of financing, time and period of the Parties 'representatives' visits and intellectual property rights.

- 2. The person responsible for the performance of the obligations of WUST Faculty of arising from this Agreement is the Dean of the Faculty specified in the Preamble to this Agreement.
- 3. The Dean shall hold a separate power of attorney to sign the detailed working plan specified in point 1 above.

Art. 5

1. This Agreement does not entail any financial consequences to both Parties.

Art. 6

- 1. This Agreement enters into force when signed and is concluded for...... years.
- 2. If the parties, at least 6 months before expiration of this period, do not initiate to extend it, the Agreement terminates.
- 3. This Agreement may be terminated after a prior written notice of termination submitted by the 30th of June of the given year with effect at the end of that calendar year.
- 4. All changes and amendments to this Agreement shall be null and void unless made in writing.

Art. 7

- 1. This Agreement is made in English in four counterparts.
- 2. Each Party will receive two copies.

Date:	Date:
Signed by:	Signed by:
	Rector/Vice-Rector for Research and
University – Faculty of/Institute/	International Relations
Company*	Wroclaw University of Science and Technology
	Date:
	Signed by:
	Dean of the Faculty
	Wroclaw University of Science and Technology

*to choose the right







"InterDok – Interdisciplinary Doctoral Studies Projects at Wroclaw University of Science and Technology"

Agreement

Concluded on between
University/Institute/ Company* - Faculty of, having its head office atrepresented by:
1) Representative of the Faculty/Institute/ Company* hereinafter referred to as Host University/ Institution* and
Wroclaw University of Science and Technology with its registered office at wyb. Wyspiańskiego 27, 50-370 Wrocław, Poland, represented by:
1) Rector/ Vice- for Research and International Relations 2) Dean of the Faculty of:
hereinafter referred to as Home University
on the organization of a PhD student internship within the framework of the international cooperation.
Now, therefore the parties hereto do agree as follows:
Art. 1
Both Parties agree, that the internship organization only concerns the student of the third level studies (PhD students), who is simultaneously the InterDok Project Participant – Interdisciplinary Doctoral Studies Projects at Wroclaw University of Science and Technology Mr/Ms
Art. 2
Host University/Institution shall accept the student for the internship under the Cooperation Agreement concluded on
Host University/Institution shall provide the student with appropriate conditions to complete the internship in accordance with an individual research programme.
Host University/Institution shall appoint the internship supervisor for the whole internship period i.e months.
Host University/Institution shall not bear any costs related to the PhD student internship.
Art. 3
Home University is responsible for the recruitment and selection of students participating in internship.
Home University shall bear travel and subsistence expenses: accommodation and daily allowances. The above mentioned costs will be co-financed by European Social Fund within the framework of the Operational Programme Knowledge Education Development.







"InterDok – Interdisciplinary Doctoral Studies Projects at Wroclaw University of Science and Technology"

Art. 4 Each Party will designate a contact person respons On behalf of Wroclaw University of Science	and Technology the contact person is ne, e-mail]. On behalf of[name of
Art. 5 In the event of early termination of the Agreement the mutual damages and for the third parties. In the ev Parties shall continue undertaken actions until their of	ent of early termination of the Agreement the
Art. 6 All changes to this Agreement must be made in writing	g otherwise they are null and void.
Art. 7 This Agreement shall be governed by and constraint Any disputes arising out of this Agreement which esettled by a competent court of law, appropriate for and Technology.	cannot be solved in an amicable way shall be
Art. 8 1. This Agreement is made in English in four cou 2. Each Party will receive two copies.	interparts.
Date: Signed by:	
University/ Institute/ Company	
Date: Signed by:	Date: Signed by:
Rector/Vice-Rector for Research and International Relations Wroclaw University of Science and Technology	Dean of the Faculty of Wroclaw University of Science and Technology